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EVENT COMPLETION REPORT

Please prepare the report signed by the program Secretariat/Program coordinator
within 10 days of event completion for record. Reports should be 2-4 pages.

SECTION A: Event Detail

Event title:

Webinar on Sociology of food and eating practices
Lecture Topic : Life of a non - essential commodity

Starting date of event:

4.6.2020 Duration of Event (in ,
days)

Name of the event organizing School

Name of the event organizing
Department

SHSS

Department of Languages and Culture

Chief Guest/ Guest of Honor with
affiliation (If any)

Sponsor of the Event
(Sharda University in case of internal Sharda University
sponsorship)
o — Prof. (Dr.) Anubha Vashisht
. Dean, SHSS
Dr. Sebanti Chatterjee
Committee Members: Moderator Assistant Professor. Sociology,
SHSS
Secretary NA-
NA

-

Dr. Ishita Dey,
d Email: ishita@sau.int

Name of Speaker/s with affiliation (If Assistant
any) Professor,
St Astan [Contact No: 9711779590 J
University
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SECTION B: Event report and reflection

1,

Event objectives-

The webinar provides a prism to understand sociology of food and eating practices amid the
ongoing pandemic. It addresses the following issues.
1. Ethnography on sweetshops in Bengal
2. Outline the gastronomic life of Bengal.
3. How do we read lives of 'non essential' commodities in times of pandemic?
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This webinar is designed to provide a brief introduction to learn about the relevance of

Event description

non- essential commodities like sweetshops during this pandemic.

3. Participants (compulsory for events):
NSC Total Pz;rticipants Number of Male Number of Female
23 11 12
4. Budget distribution from University/any other agency: NIL
5. Appendices

Please attach the following details in the report (DON"T SEND ANY OTHER
ATTACHMENTS)

Note that the participant contact list is 2 mandatory requirement ,

Appendices

Participant contact List
SHSS FACULTY NAME

Prof. (Dr.) Anubha Vashisht anubha.vashisht@sharda.ac.in

Dr. P.K. Sharma pramod kumarl @sharda.ac.in
Dr. Gautam Anand kumar. gautam@sharda.ac.in

Ms. Prachi Patil prachi.patili@'sharda.ac.in

Dr. Sweta sweta.singh | @sharda.ac.in

Dr. Shachee . shachee.agnihotrifersharda.ac.in

Dr. Sebanti Chaterjec sebanti.chatterjee/a sharda.ac.in
Ms. Pooja Mann pooja.mann@sharda.ac.in
Ms. Komal Beri komal.beri ¢ sharda.ac.in

Ms. Pooja Nanda pooja.nandavasharda.ac.in

Ms. Tapti Roy tapti.roviessharda.ac.in

Dr. Toran Talwar toran.talwar(@sharda.ac.in

Dr. Shweta Verma- shweta.verma@msharda.ac.in

Ms. Tanushree tanushri.banerjee ¢ sharda.ac.in
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Mamsh K.umar mmnsh kumarl(){cbsharda ac. m

Shlvom shwom ’(wsharda ac.in
' Dr. Sudhanshu Verma ~ sudhanshu. verma(@sharda, ac m -
—51' Vishai vxshah sharma@sharda.acm -
" Ms. _Gﬁiijan Gupta o gunjan. pupta@shardaacin
 SunilKumar ~ sunil kumarl@sharda.acin
' Kaushal Raghav kaushal. raghav@sharda.ac m B
 Ms. Sarita  Sarita@shardaacin
Dr. Rafraf Shakil rafraf.shakil@sharda.ac.in

Participants feedback on the organized program

Event Agenda-

Photos of the event

Web sites link ( If created) NA

Other information ( If Any)




